
 

2025 TENTATIVE CALENDAR FOR NYO BASEBALL 

January 17/18 (Sat/Sun)  Pre-season player clinics at Chastain Park  

January 24 (Sat)  Player Evaluations (league age 12, 11, AA league, A league, Rookie league, Shet Red league) 

January 25 (Sun)  Player Evaluations (league age 10- note 10u players trying out for Majors will be on Sat 1/24) 

January 31 (Sat) Player Evaluations (Chastain league) 

January 29-February 6 Tentative league draft dates (Bronco Jan 29, Majors Jan 31, Chastain Feb 2,  
International Feb 2, AA League Feb 3, A League Feb 4, Rookie Feb 5, Shet Red Feb 6) 

 ** practices start approx. 2 days after each league's draft 

February 7 (Sat)  Shetland Blue, Small Ball coaches’ meetings 

February 9 (Mon)  Shetland Blue league practices start  

February 14 (Sat) and 21 (Sat)  Tentative dates for Small Ball (age 4) player clinics  

February 21-26 (Sat-Thu) Games in kid pitch leagues (Chastain, Bronco, Majors, International, AA) 

February 27-March 8 (Fri-Sun) Private School Break (no games, practices continue) 

March 10 (Mon)  Full start of games in all leagues except Shetland Blue and Small Ball 

March 14 (Sat)  Opening Day/Parade 

March 14 (Sat) Opening games for Shetland Blue 

March 18-22 (Wed-Sun) Tentative Picture Days 



March 21 (Sat) First Small Ball games 

April 1 (Wed) First night of Passover (no games scheduled) 

April 3-12 (Fri-Sun) Public school break (practices continue) (includes break for Easter weekend) 

April 13 (Mon)  Full schedule of games resumes in all leagues  

May 2 (Sat)  12-year-old "Graduation Day"/Volunteers Party  

May 2-3 (Sat/Sun) Last games in Small Ball (4U) and Shetland Blue (5U)  

May 10 (Sun)  Championship Games in all leagues (some kid pitch leagues will have finals on Mon May 11 
and/or Tue May 12) 

May 15 (Fri)  Start of summer team tournaments  

May 25 (Mon)  Memorial Day 

 

 


